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GRAND KNIGHT’S MESSAGE

I thank the current officers and members who supported me during the
past fraternal year. This will be my last message as your Grand Knight.
The next message will be provided by our current Deputy Grand Knight
Kevin Hutchison.

A special thanks to Tom Bergen and all the volunteers who helped with
the annual Tootsie Roll drive at selected stores and the three parishes
during the weekends of May 4™, 5" and May 11th & 12". We submitted
a check to the State for $4,400.

The Bountiful Breakfast on Sunday, March 31% raised a total over $2,500
which includes the $1,000 in matching funds from the council. These
profits should be used for outdoor signs at the Catholic Multi-Cultural
Center West (CMCW). Thanks to the staff and volunteers from St. Maria
Goretti parish.

We are planning to start the Knight of the Month, Knight of the Year and
Family of the Month and Year. Family members need not be current
council members. Please keep your eyes open for eligible members
from your council or parish. | am looking for a volunteer to coordinate
this program and gather the information about the recipient.

Finally, I thank Kevin Boening, all the council members and nonmem-
bers who volunteered to work at the concessions this past fraternal
year. Your efforts provided about $8,000 to the charity fund. A list of
the donations is included in this Knight Letter.

Sister’s Night, May 9th was a great success with 80 people attending, 28
who were nuns. The entertainment was provided by the music depart-
ment from St. Ambrose Academy . Everyone had a good time.

Please call in your reservation for Volunteer Night on June 13" by Mon-
day, June 10™.

Remember to try and recruit new members.

New telephone number for the council starting June 15, 2019 is 608 320-
1703.

Fraternally,

Daniel Kelly, Grand Knight
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BIRTHDAY BOYS -
JUNE 2019

Francis Conner
Thomas Bergen
Timothy Bergen
Patrick Link
Daniel Higgins
Karl Kellor
William Hamilton
Gregory Norman
Gregory Kopish
Leland Lemens
Austin Lacey
Michael Anderson
Wayne Kuenzi
Donald Klink
William Thielmann
Richard Reynolds
Jerome Kotnour
Christopher Roe
Paul Bariola

Jerry Thompson

FOR WHOM WE PRAY

6/01
6/02
6/02
6/02
6/03
6/04
6/06
6/06
6/09
6/10
6/12
6/18
6/18
6/19
6/19
6/24
6/25
6/27
6/29
6/29

BIRTHDAY BOYS -
JULY 2019

Brad Gordon
Daniel Rectanus
Robert Barry
Eugene Kirley
James Bestor
Thomas Walz
Larry Koenen
Arthur Schuman
Donald Klubertanz
John Keating
Michael Mullee
Clint Bauch
Donald McCarty
Michael Kimball
Daniel Brennan
Richard Virnoche
Robert Fox
Thomas Woznick
Richard Yarl
Joseph Daniels
Chad Conley
David Kromenaker

7/03
7/04
7/06
7/07
7/08
7/08
7/09
7/09
7/10
7/11
7/15
7/17
7/17
7/18
7/20
7/22
7/23
7/23
7/24
7/25
7/26
7/27

Please include in your daily prayers the following Brother
Knights, spouses and family members.

John Murphy
Gary Emerson
Gene Kruska
Eleanor Watson
Linda Gorman
Jerry Thompson
John Kraft

Contact Dan Kelly at 213-3693 with additions and/or deletions
to this list. Thank you.

Hank Curran
George Rauch
Jerry Quinn
Dave Ryan
Wilbert Ferry
Bob Steck

Contact Paul Bariola if you can volunteer at

Luke House on May 30" and with the glean-

ing at the Farmer’s Markets. Paul can be
reached at 608-273-0369.
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LUKE HOUSE MEAL PROGRAM

We have the privilege of serving lunch at Luke House on
Thursday, May 30, 2019. We carpool from the

Queen of Peace parking lot at 10:00 a.m., or you can meet
us at the Luke House, 310 S. Ingersoll Street at 10:30 a.m.

Please let me know if you can help or if you have any
questions. Thank you. Paul Bariola - 608-273-0369.

VOLUNTEER APPRECIATION NIGHT
Thursday, June 13, 2019

Cocktails - 5:30 Dinner - 6:30 pm

A thank you event for any Knight (and their spouse, or
significant other) who has volunteered in any capacity
for our Council this past year.

The dinner is absolutely free to you and your spouse
(or significant other). We do need an accurate count of
people who will be attending.

Please call the reservation line at 288-9503 with your
reservation by June 10, 2019. Thank you.

IMPORTANT - PLEASE NOTE NEW RESERVATION PHONE

NUMBER STARTING JUNE 15, 2019. THE NEW NUMBER IS

608- 320-1703.

TYPIST FOR NEWSLETTER

We are looking for someone to type the newsletter. Sue has
typed it for 12 plus years and feels it is time to pass it

on to someone else. If you are interested, please contact
Dan Kelly at 213-3693. Sue will pass the Publisher’s File on
to you. Thank you.

NOTES

Articles for the newsletter are due by the 10th of the
month. Contact Dan Kelly with any additions or dele-
tions to the sick list as well as any deaths.
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INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS
THURSDAY, July 25, 2019 at CMCW

7:00 pm

ice-cream to follow. Please plan to attend.

Installation of officers will begin at 7pm with brownies and

SUMMARY OF CHARITY REPORT

7/12/18
8/23/18
10/06/18
11/14/18
11/19/18
12/12/18
12/12/18
12/12/18
1/09/19
1/11/19
3/28/19
3/28/19
4/02/19
4/02/19
4/10/19
4/26/19
5/09/19

CMC Catering, Volunteer Dinner
CMC-West - Range hood fund

CMC - Breakfast help 9/30/18

Coats for Kids from Supreme Council
Pinto Bean Project, Madison Food Pantry
Catering for St. Thomas Program

RSVP: Seminarian Support

RSVP: Seminarian Support

Catering for St. Thomas Program
Pregnancy Helpline

Feed My Sheep: Youth Program

West Madison Little League

Sister’s Night expense: Invitations, etc.
CMC West Donation: Breakfast Math
KC Knowledge Contest Trophies

St. Thomas Trivia Night Support

CMC: Sister’s Night Catering

TOTAL

Breakfast Fund Raisers

Queen of Peace Parish School

Society St. Vincent de Paul Youth Camp
Catholic Multicultural Center West
TOTAL

10/03/18
3/28/19
3/31/19

Tootsie Roll Campaign

ARC of Dane County

Special Olympics

Wisconsin Badger Camp

Fishing Has No Boundaries

Three Gates

Apostolate for Persons w/Disabilities
TOTAL

483.00
2,000.00
150.00
1,583.05
250.00
239.00
500.00
500.00
319.00
600.00
250.00
800.00
70.99
1,000.00
270.08
500.00
1,495.25

11,010.37

509.00

500.00
1,525.41
2,534.41

520.65
260.33
520.65
520.65
520.65
260.33
2,603.26
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KC LADIES

Ladies, join us on Thursday, June 6“‘, for a tour
of the Pellitteri Recycling Center. Lunch will
follow at a restaurant. Because of road con-
struction in front of the clubhouse, we will
carpool from the St. Maria Goretti parking lot
at 9:30 am. Reservations are needed by June
1°" by contacting Shirley at 271-0210 or
Shirley.p.culp@gmail.com.

~— ot

On Thursday, July 18", we will have a tour of

the Beacon Homeless Center. Our tour is scheduled for
4:00 pm, and we will carpool from Queen of Peace park-
ing lot at 3:30 pm. We will enjoy dinner afterwards at the
Elks Club. Thanks to Dottie for making these arrange-
ments. Please make reservations with her before July
11™: 271-0144 or dottiedittmann@yahoo.com.

Mark your calendar for Thursday, August 1%, when we
will attend the Capitol City Band Concert at Rennebohm
Park. The outdoor concert begins at 7:00 pm, and we will
carpool from the Queen of Peace parking lot at 6:30 pm.
Don’t forget to bring your lawn chair. Contact Margaret
to tell her if you will be attending: 271-7973 or mar-
garet1227@aol.com.

We had a great time at our 19" Annual Celebration Lunch
on April 4™, but it was a little stressful at the last minute.
Blackhawk Country Club had a major power failure and
cancelled our lunch two hours before our reservation
time! Dottie pulled things together and booked us into
the Nakoma Country Club at our original time! Great job,
Dottie! We had a wonderful lunch at Nakoma and won-
derful conversation.

Thanks to all of you for your help at the Sisters’ Apprecia-
tion Dinner — for contributing to the cost of the dessert,
to Sue for picking up the dessert, to Shirley & Ginny for
the ice cream, to the greeters, dessert servers, and every-
one’s assistance. You are a great group of ladies!

Remember that all wives, or widows, of KC members are
encouraged to participate in our activities at any time.
We do not charge dues nor have an official membership
roster. We just gather to enjoy each other’s company
and try new adventures, while growing in our Catholic
faith. For questions, call Betty Blumer at 277-9621.
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2018-2019 OFFICERS

Grand Knight Daniel Kelly
Deputy Grand Knight  Kevin Hutchison

Chancellor Keith Kruepke
Treasurer Chris Knapp*
Warden Bernie Gorman
Advocate Gene Murphy
Lecturer Vacant
Recorder Kevin Boening
Inside Guard John Pinto
Outside Guard Dave Ryan
Financial Secretary William Thielmann
Chaplain Vacant
Trustees James Costello

Jerry Thompson*
Michael Mach*
*Denotes Fourth Degree Member
Editor: Dan Kelly
Proofreader of newsletter: John Pinto
E-mail: pinto@chorus.net

2018-2019 KNIGHTS CLUB OFFICERS

President Tim Endres

Treasurer Don Wersal

Members Michael Mach*
Open

2018-2019 BADGER COLUMBUS CLUB (LLC)

President Michael Mach*

Vice President Jim Honer*

Secretary Mel Griffith

Treasurer Don Wersal

Members Ray Shunk & Paul Steinmetz
Advisors Dan Kelly* & Bill Thielmann

WLUBHOUSE #288-9357 - June 15™ - #608-320-1703
Www.kc4527.org
E-mail: kc4527 @netzero.com

Grand Knight’s e-mail - dwk345@yahoo.com
Home: 608-274-6009 Cell: 608-213-3693
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